CC1N7808en
30.07.2002
Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
ISO 9001
7808
Version with integrated potentiometer Basic version
Actuators SQN3...

Conversion of the type reference must be made with a permanent felt-tip pen (impor-
tant for service work).
Type code
Do not use this type code for ordering. It only serves as a general guide for creating
type references.
Version
0   Standard
Drive shaft no.
Voltage / frequency
17   AC 110 V / 50...60 Hz
27   AC 230 V / 50...60 Hz
35   AC 230 V / 50 Hz; max. 50 % on time
Series
Height of housing
1   110 mm
2   125 mm, for fitting potentiometer
Internal diagram
2   Diagram no.
Running time, 90°, 50 Hz
1   4.5 s
2   12 s
3   15 s
4   30 s
9   120 s
Direction of rotation
0   Counterclockwise
1   Clockwise
Actuator generation
SQN3   Standard geartrain
SQN4   Heavy-duty geartrain
SQN3 1 . 1 2 1 A 27 3 0
1)
2)
3)
¹) Refer to «Dimensions» ²) Refer to «Connection  diagrams» ³) When facing the drive shaft
Fitting the
potentiometer
Conversion by the user
SM
C
SE
RM
A
TE
, S
.L
. w
w
w
.se
rm
at
e.
es
 o
fic
in
a@
se
rm
at
e.
es
 +
34
 9
36
40
61
39
5/15
Siemens Building Technologies CC1N7808en
HVAC Products 30.07.2002